

**Court No. - 63**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 305 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Nihalk Chand Mishra

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.D. Giri,Daya Shankar Prasad Singh,Deo Prakash Singh,Saroj Kumar Dubey,Sushma Devi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.**

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 13.4.2018

A. Pt. Singh