

Court No. - 74

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 305 of 1986

Appellant :- Nihalk Chand Mishra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.D. Giri, Daya Shankar Prasad Singh, Deo Prakash Singh, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Sushma Devi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant pointed out that one application for declaring juvenile to the appellant has been filed in the registry of this Court on 4.7.2017 which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out and place the same on record.

List this case on 19.8.2025.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

A.P. Pandey