



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 305 of 1986**

Nihalk Chand Mishra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.D. Giri, Daya Shankar Prasad Singh,  
Deo Prakash Singh, Saroj Kumar  
Dubey, Sushma Devi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

1. Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, Advocate submits that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant no. 3 on 29.08.2025 in the Registry but the same is not available on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out and place the aforesaid Vakalatnama on record.
3. Office shall also trace out the original Criminal Misc. (Juvenile) Application and place the same also on record by the next date fixed.
4. List on 15.09.2025 showing the name of Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh as counsel for the appellants.

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**

**September 1, 2025**

sailsh