



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 305 of 1986

Nihal Chandra Mishra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Daya Shankar Prasad Singh, Deo Prakash Singh, Sanjay Kumar Singh, Saroj Kumar Dubey, Sushma Devi, Tej Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the next date of listing.

List this case on 20.11.2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

October 31, 2025

Kamarjahan